
#  Nicholls (19-14) -vs- #  Lamar (19-15)
03/27/2026 at Beaumont, Texas (LU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Smith, Reagan (9-2)
Loss: Yoo, Molly (10-7)
HBP: Yoo, Molly
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wayne Furnia First: Mike Florez Third Base: Dennis Strang 
Start: 2:12 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 237   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nicholls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Lamar 1 0 0 0 0 4 X 5 9 1

Nicholls 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sisco, Claire 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Moak, Madison cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Krause, Erin 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Robledo, Liliana ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Heflin, Reagan rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lugowski, Kayleigh dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Higbee, Gabby 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Songy, Brynne c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sturm, Laylin lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yoo, Molly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Little, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 4 0 2 5 7

SB: Sisco, Claire (1)
E: Robledo, Liliana (1); Yoo, Molly (1)
DP: 2

Lamar 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hess, Gracee 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Flores, Isabella 2b 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Flores, Ariel rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
    McGuire, Kinlee PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Cala 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Wright, Makenzie c 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Whitley, Riley dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Windham, Sicily ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Wessling, Cimara-lei PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Thompson, Roxy lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Blakely, Ava PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Radford, Kamaryn cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 9 4 1 5 7

2B: Wessling, Cimara-lei (1); Wilson, Cala (1)
HR: Flores, Isabella (1)
SH: Windham, Sicily (1)
HBP: Thompson, Roxy (1); Hess, Gracee (1)
E: Wilson, Cala (1)

Nicholls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yoo, Molly (L, 10-7) 5.0 7 5 4 1 3 1 0 2 0 21 25 5 4 90
Little, Ashley 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 14
Totals 9 5 4 1 5 1 0 2 0 26 30 6 4 104

Lamar IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Reagan (W, 9-2) 7.0 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 11 5 92
Totals 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 26 28 11 5 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nicholls - Top of 1st NIC LAM
Sisco,Claire struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 0
Moak,Madison singled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Krause,Erin walked (3-2 BKKBBFB); Moak,Madison advanced to second base. 0 0
Robledo,Liliana popped up to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Heflin,Reagan singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Moak,Madison advanced to third base;
Krause,Erin advanced to second base. 0 0
Lugowski,Kayleigh struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 1st NIC LAM
Hess,Gracee grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Flores,Isabella homered to deep center field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Flores,Ariel popped up to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 0 1
Wilson,Cala singled to left field (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Wright,Makenzie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 0 1

Nicholls - Top of 2nd NIC LAM
Higbee,Gabby struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
Songy,Brynne popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Sturm,Laylin lined out to cf (0-2 FF). 0 1

Lamar - Bottom of 2nd NIC LAM
Whitley,Riley singled to center field (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Windham,Sicily sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (1-1 KB); Whitley,Riley advanced to second base. 0 1
Thompson,Roxy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Radford,Kamaryn reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Yoo,Molly (E1) (3-2 BBFBKF); Whitley,Riley
advanced to third base. 0 1
Hess,Gracee lined out to ss (0-0). 0 1

Nicholls - Top of 3rd NIC LAM
Sisco,Claire grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1
Moak,Madison flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Krause,Erin grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KSBB). 0 1

Lamar - Bottom of 3rd NIC LAM
Flores,Isabella struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 1
Flores,Ariel singled down the left field line (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Wilson,Cala grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Flores,Ariel out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b. 0 1

Nicholls - Top of 4th NIC LAM
Robledo,Liliana struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Heflin,Reagan singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 1
Lugowski,Kayleigh flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Higbee,Gabby walked (3-1 BFBBB); Heflin,Reagan advanced to second base. 0 1
Songy,Brynne flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Lamar - Bottom of 4th NIC LAM
Wright,Makenzie flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
Whitley,Riley lined out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Windham,Sicily struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nicholls - Top of 5th NIC LAM
Sturm,Laylin flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 1
Sisco,Claire reached on an error by Wilson,Cala (E3) (2-2 SBFFB). 0 1
Sisco,Claire stole second base. 0 1
Moak,Madison fouled out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Krause,Erin grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1

Lamar - Bottom of 5th NIC LAM
Thompson,Roxy hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 0 1
Radford,Kamaryn lined into double play to ss (3-2 BKFBB); Thompson,Roxy out at 1B on the play, ss to 1b. 0 1
Hess,Gracee hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 0 1
Flores,Isabella singled to right center (0-1 S); Hess,Gracee advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
Flores,Ariel grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Nicholls - Top of 6th NIC LAM
Robledo,Liliana flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Heflin,Reagan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 SB). 0 1
Lugowski,Kayleigh grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 0 1

Lamar - Bottom of 6th NIC LAM
Wilson,Cala doubled to right field (2-1 BSB). 0 1
LAM substitution: McGuire,Kinlee pinch running for Wilson,Cala. 0 1
Wright,Makenzie walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 1
Whitley,Riley singled to center field, RBI (0-0); McGuire,Kinlee scored from second base; Wright,Makenzie
advanced to second base. 0 2
Whitley,Riley advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Wright,Makenzie advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 2
Windham,Sicily reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Robledo,Liliana (E6) (2-1 BFB); Wright,Makenzie
scored, unearned; Whitley,Riley advanced to third base. 0 3
NICH pitching change: Little,Ashley replaces Yoo,Molly. 0 3
LAM substitution: Wessling,Cimaralei pinch hitting for Thompson,Roxy. 0 3
Wessling,Cimaralei doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Whitley,Riley scored; Windham,Sicily advanced from
first base to third base. 0 4
LAM substitution: Blakely,Ava pinch hitting for Radford,Kamaryn. 0 4
Blakely,Ava struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 4
Hess,Gracee singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Windham,Sicily scored; Wessling,Cimaralei advanced to third
base. 0 5
Flores,Isabella struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 5
Flores,Ariel flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 5

Nicholls - Top of 7th NIC LAM
LAM substitution: Wilson,Cala replaces McGuire,Kinlee at 1b, batting 4th. 0 5
LAM substitution: Thompson,Roxy replaces Wessling,Cimaralei at lf, batting 8th. 0 5
LAM substitution: Radford,Kamaryn replaces Blakely,Ava at cf, batting 9th. 0 5
Higbee,Gabby singled to left center (0-1 F). 0 5
Songy,Brynne struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 5
Sturm,Laylin lined out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Sisco,Claire reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 KBB); Higbee,Gabby out at second base, ss
unassisted. 0 5

Lamar - Bottom of 7th NIC LAM


